Depariment of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia WUST APPEAR ON
Master Agreement

Order Date:  2017-11-22

OR
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWCO0000000027

Procurement Folder; 251142

Document Name: Change Order #1: SWC Records Management

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: CO#1 Records Management and Off-Site Storage Services

Change Order #1: To renew contract for another year
according fo same pricing, terms and conditions, and
specifications.

Procurement Typea: Cenfral Master Agreement

Buyer Name! Stephanie L Gale

Telephone: (304) 558-8801

Email: stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2016-12-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2018-11-30

Vendor Customer Code: 000000126525
IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT LLC
1545 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTCON Wv 26311
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (304) 549-6423 Ext{ension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0 .

Requestor Name: Latry McDonbell
Requestor Phone: {304) 658-8990
Requestor Emall: larry.d.medonnell@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIQUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY CRDER

No City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No Gity WV 98999

us

{ \/\U\M \.?/?J

5

[ Total Order Amount Open End f

PURCHASING DIVISiON AUTHORIZATION

sioNED BY: el Horpe SIGNED-

DATE: oS D Y- The DATg

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

ELECTRONIG SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTF{ONiG‘ smNA%R‘E ON F{LE\ o “""“-?:"* ELECTRONIC stger@gwngﬁoy? FILE

SIGNED BY:

DATE: Sarerdi, T osbaos

.

Dafe Printed:  Nov 22, 2017  Order Number:  SWCO0000000027

/é;? / / (? FORM D" Wy_PRC. EMA 001 8/14



Extendad Description:
Change Order #1

Change O{der #1 is fssust lo renew the contract for another year, according to alf terms and conditions and pricing set forth and agreed upon In the criginal
agreement.

Effective Dates: December 1, 2017 - November 30, 2018
Renewals Remalning: 2

All provisions of the Original Confract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remaln In full force and effect. No further changes.
£nd of Change Order #1

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 78131804 CF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Descripfion: Conlract ltem 1: Transfer Existing Records to New Faciiity

Extended Description
5.2.1 Conlract ltem #1: The Vendor must transfer existing records to the new storage facllity within 90 days of award.

5.2.1.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Cubie Foot.

Line Commeodity Code  Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
2 78131804 CF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract ltem 2: Indexing Existing Records

Extended Description:
5.2,2 Contract fem #2: The Vendor must index exlsting records.

§.2.2.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Cubic Fool.

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 78131804 CF $0.265000
Service From Service To

CGommodity Line Description: Contract ltem 3: Monthly Storage Fee

Extended Description:
523 %ontract ltern #3: The Vendor must accommodate storage of a minimum of 230,000 cuble feet for the State's records cutrently housed with the ability to
expand.

5.2.3.1 Vendor to provide monthly cost Per Cubic Foot.
5.2.3.2 The Vendor must involce each stale Agency storing records at the facliity monthly In arrears.

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unlt Unif Price
4 44111515 BOX $1.890000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Descriptlon: Contract [tem 4: Storage Boxes

Extended Description:
5.2.4 Contract ltem #4: The Vendor must provice storage boxes; Dimensfons: 10"W x 12'L x 15°H.

5.2.4.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Box.,

Date Printed: Nov 22, 2047  Order Number: SWC0000000027 Page: 2 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8114



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modal No Unit Unit Price

5 78131804 BOX $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract item 5: Records Pick Up

Extended Description:
5.2.5 Confract ltem #5: The Vendor must pick up the records within a maximum of five (5) business days after wrilten nofification by the Agency.

6.2.5.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Box,

Line Commodity Code Mantifacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 78131804 BOX $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract Item 6: Indexing New Records

Extended Description:
5.2.8 Contraet item #8: The Vendor must index all new records.

5.2.6.1 Vendor o provide cost Per Box.

Line Commeodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 78131804 PAGE $0.280000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract liem 7: Retrieval of Paper Records, digltized

Extended Description:

5.2.7 Contract ltem #7: Vendor mus! relrieve any paper records in storage and provide a digilalized version of said record when requested by any Agency within a
maximum of three (3) business days. The request must be completed during normat business hours.

5.2.7.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Page.

5.2.7b.2 The Venéjor must upload the digitalized record to a secure ontlne portal or server and provide an access or hyperiink fo the agency by email so the record
cait be accessed,

Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 78131804 PAGE $0.400000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract ltem 8: Emergency Retrieval Paper Records digitized

Extended Description;
5.2.8 Confract ltem #8: The Vendor must retrleve any paper records In storage and provide a digitalized version of sald record when requested by an Agency
sending a written Emergency notification within a maximum of one (1) business day.

5.2.8.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Page.
5.2.8.2 The Vendor must upload the digitalized record to a secure server and provide a hypetlink to the customer by emall so the record can be accessed.

Line Commodity Code Manufactirer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 78131804 BOX $1.840000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Contract liem 9: Retrieval of Records

Extended Description:

5.2.9 Confract ftem #9: The Vendor must retrleve any recerds In storage and hand deliver It to the authorized Agfency ersonnst within three (g) business days of
wrillen notification. Records must be delivered during normal business hours. Records containing confidential information must be signed for by autherized
patewminabd:  Nov22,2017  Order Number: SWC0000000027 Page: 3 FORM [D: WY_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



5.2.9.1 Vendor to provide cost Per Box.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modal No Unit Unit Price
10 78131804 BOX $9.790000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Confract Item 10: Emergency Refrieval of Records

Extended Description:

5.2.10 Confract ltem #10: The Vendor must retrieve any records in storage and delflver it to requesting Agency within one (1) business day if it is identifed by the
agency as an Emergency. Records conlalning confidential information must be signed for by authorized perscnnel.

5.2.10.1 Vendor {o provide cost Per Box.

Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Medel No Unlt Unit Price
11 80161508 BOX $3.060000
Service From - Service To

Commodity Line Deseription: Confract Item 11: Destruction of Paper Records

Extended Description:

5.2.11 Conlract ltem #11: The Vendor must provide destruction of specified paper records at the authorized Agency representative’s wrilten request, Records must
be destroyed by a crosscui shredder for paper records.

5.2.11.1 Vendor {o provide cost Per Box.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
12 80161508 BOX $22.500000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Confract item 12: Destruction of Microfilm

Extended Description:

5.2.12 Confract llem #12: The Vendor must provide destruction of Microfitm at the authorized Agency representatives request. Microfilm must be incineraled or
shredded at & minimum of 1/35" strp or smaller.

5.2.12.1 Vendor 1o provide cost Per Box

Date Printed: Mov 22,2047  Order Number:  SWC0000000027 Page: 4 FORM 1D : WV_FRG_CMA_001 8/14



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '
A IUSTIOE X / JOHN A. MYERS
GOVERNO%; DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION CASINET SECRETARY

PURCHASING BIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST W '“"%']',?F%SL‘ BETS

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130
Nevember 17, 2017

Heather Sweesy

Customer Developmant Executive

Iron Mountain, Records & Inforrmatior Managament
1201 Freedom Road

Cranberry Twp, PA 16066

SubJect: Renewal of agreement Civia, SWC*27, Records Management and Off-Site Storage Services

Dear Heather Sweesy:

Provisions were included, in the original contract documents, to renew subject contract under the same terms,
conditions and pricing, The renewal dates are December 1, 2017 through November 30, 2018. If your company
agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return to my attention as soon as possible,

Also attached Is an Affidavit that is to be part of the agreement and Is required to be properly corpleted.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Gale

\%JU%OLK

Attachment

We agrae to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms, conditions and pricing as in
the original purchase order and any ch_angg orders thereto,

-
]

p’fﬂ (J \\f 0 ;}i A ) Lal ]

PHONE: {504} £58.2306
FAX: (104) 558-4715 WiPurohasing.gov BEOJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



